

Addendum #2 ITB # 34-24, Polyethylene Pipe/Fittings & Steel Pipe/Fittings May 24, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following addendum serves to provide clarification and to answer the questions received on ITB # 34-24, Polyethylene Pipe/Fittings & Steel Pipe/Fittings.

Question 1: Do you have any better specs on item 203 VALVE-BOX-PLASTCI, COMPLETE WITH CAST IRON LID PRINTED (GAS), NON-LOCKING, EXTENSION?

Answer to Question 1: For item 203 listed in Exhibit A; Group 19: MICELLANEOUS MATERIAL, VALVE BOX-PLASTIC; COMPLETE WITH CAST IRON LID PRINTED (GAS), NON-LOCKING, the city requests a 5 1/4" Valve Box with a range of 36" – 48" screw adjustment.

Question 2: On the Steel List/Group 15, please advise the material needed for sleeves and also if Double or Single washers are needed on items 138 thru 142?

Answer to Question 2: Neoprene faced phenolic resin, with single washers are needed on items 138 – 142, EXHIBIT B – Steel Pipe and Fittings; Group 15: NEOPRENE FACED PHENOLIC GASKET.

Question 3: What is the proper valve ratings for group three (excess flow valves) Answer to Question 3: All sizes feature a series 1800 valve.

Question 4: Need to know if the poly pipe in group 1 & 2 is dr 11 or 13.5?

Answer to Question 4: Reference DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS, 3. SCOPE OF WORK, A. SPECIFICATIONS, bullet 8, page 15 of the solicitation.

Please note: The ten (10) day deadline for submitting questions is now closed and not further questions will be responded to.

End of Questions and Answers

All other dates and terms and conditions remain the same in this Invitation to Bid.

End of Addenda